Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVE (Trademarks Only) 02-26-2001

mmerce Patents & Trademark Office

101620295

Attorney Docket No.<u>108908-06001</u>
Date: <u>February 15, 2001</u>

To the Commissioner of Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dutraco S.A. _ Individual(s) Association _ Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State XX Corporation-Foreign _ PATENT & TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PATENT &	Name: Solvay Pharmaceuticals Marketing & Licensing AG Internal Address: Street Address: Binningerstrasse 94 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland City:State:Zip:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No	_ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association _ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance: _ Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ xx Change of Name	_ Limited Partnership Corporation-State xx Corporation-Foreign Switzerland_ Other	
_ Other Execution Date: November 6, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yesx No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yesx No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark 75/462,807 75/864,714 75/553,872 Additional numbers attached	registration No.(s) d? xx Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 600 City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20036-5339	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 560.00 XX Enclosed Check #_3112.5% XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2001 DBYRNE 00000077 75462807 481 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. Douglas H. Goldhush Name of Person Signing Signature	e and correct and any attached copy is a trope copy of the original	
Reg. No. 33,125 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attaching a page and document: 4		

REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0968

Atty. Docket No. 108908-06001

Date: February 15, 2001

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark registration No.(s)

2,111,139 2,317,740 2,339,703

75/210,968 75/210,967 75/210,963 75/210,962 75/462,797 75/864,710 75/864,711 75/864,712



DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

- I, Eric Verpoorte, solemnly and truly declare as follows:
- (1) That I am Director of Solvay Pharmaceuticals Marketing & Licensing AG, a company organised and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with the place of business and legal seat in Allschwil, Switzerland;
- (2) That the name of my company was changed from: Dutraco S.A., to: Solvay Pharmaceuticals Marketing & Licensing AG by decision of the general meeting of shareholders of 10 July 2000.
- (3) That on the same date the place of business and legal seat of my company was moved from 38 avenue de la Gare, 2800 Delémont, Switzerland, to Binningerstrasse 94, 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland.

Dated and signed at Allschwil, Switzerland, on 6 November 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0970

Country [C]	Trademark title	Filing number	Initial registration number
US	TEVETEN	74/721045	2111139
us	EMPHATEN	75/426597	2317740
us	ATTEVIC	75/426646	2339703
us	COTEVETEN	75/462807	
us	EPRATENZ	75/864714	
us	EPROSARTAN DEVICE	75/553872	
us	TEVELO	75/210968	
US	TEVELOW	75/210967	
บร	TEVEMOR	75/210963	
US	TEVEMORE	75/210962	
us	TEVEZIDE	75/462797	
us	TEVETÉNZ	75/864710	
us	TEVOTEN	75/864711	
us	TEVOTENZ	75/864712	

Page: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0971